CONTEMPT FUNDS FOR 
SETTLEMENT ACTIVITIES 

This matter comes before the Court upon the Parties’ Joint Stipulated Motion to Distribute 

Contempt Funds for Settlement Activities. Specifically, the motion seeks to disburse to the Seattle 

Foundation One Million Sixty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty-Eight Dollars 

($1,064,738) from the remaining accrued contempt funds paid to this Court by the Department of 

Social and Health Services (DSHS). The funds are to pay for positions with DSHS as contemplated 

in the Amended Settlement Agreement. Dkt. No. 599-1.  The Parties’ request totals $1,064,738 for 

all of the agreed positions, which are divided between project managers and program staff. 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Clerk of this Court shall disburse One Million Sixty-

Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty-Eight Dollars ($1,064,738) to the Seattle Foundation 

to pay for positions with DSHS as contemplated in the Amended Settlement Agreement.  

Marsha J. Pechman 
United States Senior District Judge 

Dkt. No. 599-1.  The Seattle Foundation shall, pursuant to a contract entered into with Plaintiffs,